

Extract from the National Native Title Register

Determination Information:

Determination Reference: Federal Court Number(s): QUD571/2019

NNTT Number: QND2021/002

Determination Name: Queensland Rifle Association Inc v State of Queensland

Date(s) of Effect: 17/02/2021

Determination Outcome: Native title does not exist

Register Extract (pursuant to s. 193 of the Native Title Act 1993)

Determination Date: 17/02/2021

Determining Body: Federal Court of Australia

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Not Applicable

MATTERS DETERMINED:

THE COURT ORDERS THAT:

- 1. Pursuant to s 47B of the *Federal Court of Australia Act 1976* (Cth), the parties be permitted to appear before the Court and to make submissions to the Court, whether in person or through a legal representative, by way of video link.
- 2. Unless the Court otherwise orders, no person, being a member of the public, who is observing the hearing by accessing any video link, audio link or other means may:
- i. make any video or audio recording or photography of the hearing or any part of it; or
- ii. participate in or interrupt the hearing,

provided that nothing in this order shall prevent any person, based on what they have heard during the hearing:

- iii. making their own notes or record of the proceeding; or
- iv. publishing a fair report of the proceeding.

THE COURT DETERMINES AND DECLARES THAT:

3. Native title does not exist in relation to Lot 190 on Crown Plan ML604 in the Parish of Pratten, Queensland.

National Native Title Tribunal Page 1 of 2

Note: The National Native Title Register may, in accordance we confidential information that will not appear on the Extract.	ith s. 195 of the Native Title Act 1993, contain
lational Native Title Tribunal	Page 2 of 2